## <u>HP JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG TENDER</u> SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed item rate tenders for the following works are hereby invited on form PW 6 and 8 by the **Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Shillai** on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the approved contractors registered in the Jal Shakti Vibhag in the appropriate class. The application for purchase of tender documents shall be entertained up to 3:00 PM on dated **10.08.2021** on payment non-refundable in cash or by money order as per cost shown below. The tender forms shall be issued in the office of the Executive Engineer up to 4:00 PM on dated **10.08.2021.** The earnest money as shown below shall be accompanied with tender in the shape of FDR / Deposit at Call from any nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of **Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shillai**. The contractors who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner at the time of tender Submission, their offer shall be summarily rejected and the tender offers received will be processed on the basis of eligibility criteria prescribed for the work that has been tendered for. The draft Notice Inviting Tender can also be downloaded from the departmental <u>website www.hp.iph.org.</u> The conditional offer shall be out rightly rejected. The offer shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The tenders shall be received up to **12:00** (Noon) on **11.08.2021** & opened on **same day** at **12:30** PM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives, who may wish to be present. If the date of opening happens to be a holiday the tender will be open on next working day at the same time.

| Sr. | Description   | E/ Cost    | E/Money | Time   | Cost of |
|-----|---|------------|---------|--------|---------|
| No  |   |            |         |        | Form    |
| 1   | Name of Work: - Aug. of GWSS Chukda Chunjkhar in GP               | 1,28,895/- | 2580/-  | 3      | 250/-   |
|     | Jarwa Tehsil Shillai District (HP) (SH:- L/J of GI Pipe) BASP     |            |         | months |         |
| 2   | Name of Work: - Retrofitting of various NRDWP/WSS under           | 1,29,513/- | 2950/-  | 3      | 250/-   |
|     | Jal Shakti Division Shillai District Sirmour (HP) (SH:- L/J of GI |            |         | months |         |
|     | Pipes to various left out habitations under Sub-Division Ronhat)  |            |         |        |         |
|     | (Under JJM)   |            |         |        |         |

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. The cost of form is non refundable and no claim of refund shall be entertained.
- The Tender received without Earnest Money, Copy of Registration/G.S.T/E.P.F./PAN will not be acceptable. 2. EMD is required to be deposited by the contractor in shape of Bank FDR duly pledged in favour of
- "Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Shillai" at the time of applying for tender form.
- 3. The tenders of the Contractor /Firms who fails to fulfill the eligibility information will be summarily rejected.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shillai (H.P.) Phone No. 01704-278555

Dated: -

No. JSV-DS (Shillai)-CB-TA-Tender/2021-22:-

Copy forwarded to the following under posted certificate: -

- 1. The Engineer in Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Tutikandi, Shimla-5
- 2. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Jal Shakti Vibhag Tutikandi Shimla-5.
- 3. All S.E's/EE's in HP Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 4. All A.E's working under this Division, Nahan.
- 5. All the contractors as per list under UPC.
- 6. Supdt./AB/DB/Notice board.
- 7. Notice Board for wide publicity.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shillai (H.P.) Phone No. 01704-278555